Wisconsin law.
Published under 85.93 Wis. Stats., by the Legislative Reference Bureau.
205 SAFETY AND PROFESSIONAL SERICES SPS 163.02

Chapter SPS 163
PRACTICE RESTRICTIONS

SPS163.01 Who may treat substance abuse disorders. SPS 163.02 Substance abuse counselor-in-training; limited scope of practice.

Note: Chapter RL 163 was created as an gmecy rule dective9-10-07.  jng. A substance abuse counselor—in—trainimay provide ser

D e N g o oo e SPS 163 under s. 13.92 (4) () 1. vicesin any of the coréunctions, except counseling, if authorized

by the clinical supervisorA clinical supervisor may only autho
SPS 163.01 Who may treat substance abuse disor- rize a substance abuse counselor-in—training to provide coeunsel

ders. (1) EMPLOYMENT RESTRICTIONS. A person credentialed by ing in accordance with sukR).

the department as a substance abuse counselor-in—training, a sul§2) (a) Except as provided in péb), the practice of substance

stanceabuse counselor or clinical substaabese counselor may usedisorder counseling by a substance abuse counselor—in—train

treatsubstance use disorders only if he or she is qualified to doilsg may be authorized by the individsatlinical supervisor after

by education, training and experience and is certified undertise substance abuse counselor-in-training has completed 300

440.8§ Stats. Irorder to treat persons with a substance use-disbbursof supervisedraining or supervised work experience in the

der, to treat thesubstance use disorder issues of a person witlt@re functions.

dualdiagnosis, to advertise as a substance abuse counselor or 8y A substance abuse counselor-in—training who transferred
asubstance use disorder specialist, to be employed in a positigin a previous credential issued by thésWgnsinCertification
identified as a substance use disorder specialist, or to be emplogerd, Inc., may practice substance uisorder counseling after
in a position within a program that is identified as a substance y$gviding proof to his or her clinical supervisor thithin the pre
disordertreatment program, a person shall be certified as-a sykhus5 years he or she completed a total of 100 hours of special
stance_at_)use counselor-in—training, a substance abuse counselgf edycation in the content areas listed iIBRS 166.02
or a clinical substance abuse counselor (3) Notwithstandingsubs(1) and(2), asubstance abuse coun
_(2) ExcepTions. The preparation of a patient for substance ug@|or—in-trainingwho transferred from a previous credential
disordertreatment by referral, the treatmefita patient for sub  jssyedpy the Wisconsin Certification Board, Inc., may continue
stanceuse disorder until a referral for substance use disorder tragtnractice under the terms of theiisabnsin Certification Board,
mentis completed,.and thge continuation of treatment \thit Inc., credentialuntil March 1, 2007. Beginning March 1, 2007,
non-substancese disorder issues oparson are not restricted by clinical supervisor may only authorize a substance abuse coun
this chapterwhen performed by a mental health providigctic  se|or—in—trainingo provide counseling after receiving proof from

ing within the scope of their credential. the substance abuse counselor-in-training thighin the pre
History: CR 07-031cr. Register November 2007 No. 628. 12-1-07. vious 5 years he or she completed 100 hours of specialized-educa
SPS 163.02 Substance abuse counselor—in— tion in any combination of the performance domains listesl in

training; limited scope of practice. (1) The granting of a Spgt]t-)g/g'gl'\z’m—%lcr Register November 2007 No. §2%. 12-1-07rorrec
substancebuse counselor—lnjtralnlng certificate dqes not denqg{' in (2) (b), (3) made under s13.92 (4) (b) 7. Stats. Regjster November 201
or assure competency to provide substance use disorder coungeb7i
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